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Government Agencies and Other Stakeholders Contact List 
 

Agency / Stakeholder Name Title Street Address City Province 
Postal 
Code 

Telephone Number Email 

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development  

Canada – Ontario Region 

Gail Mitchell Director 25 St. Clair Avenue East, 8th floor Toronto ON M4T 1M2 819-953-2909 mitchellg@ainc-inac.gc.ca 

Bell Canada Sandra Tofani Implementation Manager - Adelaide 76 Adelaide St. W. - Floor 10A Toronto ON M5H 1P6  sandra.tofani@bell.ca 

Blackburn Radio Inc. Lori Baldassi Director of Community Relations 2090 Wyandotte Street E. Windsor ON N8Y 5B2   

Blackburn Radio Inc.  General Manager 2090 Wyandotte Street E. Windsor ON N8Y 5B2   

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation Shawna Kelly Managing Director, CBC Windsor 825 Riverside Drive W. Windsor ON N9A 5K9 519-255-3411  

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation / Radio Canada  Delivery Systems & Spectrum Engineering 1400 Rene-Levesque Blvd. East Montreal QC H2L 2M2   

Canadian Coast Guard - Prescott Marine Communications  

and Traffic Services Centre 

  401 King Street West Prescott ON K0E 1T0 613-925-0666 notshipC&A@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canadian Coast Guard - Vessel Traffic System Radars  Wind Farm Coordinator      windfarm.coordinator@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canadian National Railway Andris Baders  1 Administration Building Concord ON L4K 1B9 905-669-3098 andris.baders@cn.ca 

Canadian Pacific Railway Orest Rojik  800-1290 Central Parkway West Mississauga ON L5C 4R3 905-803-3425 orest_rojik@cpr.ca 

Chatham-Kent Bob Crawford General Manager, Community Development P.O. Box 640, 315 King Street West Chatham ON N7M 5K8   

Chatham-Kent Don Shropshire Chief Administrative Officer P.O. Box 640, 315 King St West Chatham ON N7M 5K8 519-436-3241 ckcao@chatham-kent.ca 

dons@chatham-kent.ca 

Chatham-Kent Judy Smith Manager, Municipal Governance/ Clerk P.O. Box 640, 315 King St West Chatham ON N7M 5K8 519-360-1998 Ckclerk@chatham-kent.ca 

Chatham-Kent Ken Steubing Fire & Emergency Services Fire Paramedic Chief 5 Second Street Chatham ON N7M 5X2 519-436-3270 Ckfire@chatham-kent.ca 

Chatham-Kent Marsha Coyne Senior Planner P.O. Box 640, 315 King Street West Chatham ON N7M 5K8 519-360-1998 ckplanning@chatham-kent.ca 

Chatham-Kent Nelson Cavacas Manager, Infrastructure & Development Engineering P.O. Box 640, 315 King Street West Chatham ON N7M 5K8   

Chatham-Kent Randy Hope Mayor of Chatham-Kent P.O. Box 640, 315 King Street West Chatham ON N7M 5K8 519-360-1998 ckmayor@chathem-kent.ca 

Chatham-Kent Stuart Mcfadden Deputy Director, Economic Development Services P.O. Box 640, 315 King Street West Chatham ON N7M 5K8  stuartm@chatham-kent.ca 

Chatham-Kent Thomas Kelly General Manager, Infrastructure & Engineering Services P.O. Box 640, 315 King Street West Chatham ON N7M 5K8   

Chatham-Kent Municipal Airport Marion Smith Airport Manager 8528 Fourteenth Line, RR2 Merlin ON N0P 1W0 519-676-3455 msmith@z3aviation.com 

Chatham-Kent Emergency Medical Services  EMS Coordinator 315 King Street West Chatham ON N7M 5K8 519-360-1998 ckems@chatham-kent.ca 

CKXS FM Greg Hetherington General Manager 520 James Street Wallaceburg ON N8A 2N9 519-627-0007 ext. 226 ghetherington@ckxsfm.com 

Clearbeach Resources Jane Lowrie President 309 Commissioners Road W Suite D London ON N6J 1Y4 519-657-2151  

Department of National Defence  Wind Turbines, Aerospace and Telecommunications 

Engineering Support Squadron 

8 Wing Trenton 

Box 1000 Stn Forces 

Astra ON K0K 3W0  WindTurbines@forces.gc.ca 

Dundee Energy Limited David C. Nelms Manager Operations 1030 Adelaide Street South London ON N6E 1R6 519-433-7710 ext. 43 dnelms@dundee-energy.com 

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.   500 Consumers Road North York ON M2J 1P8 416-495-6789 edwin.makkinga@enbridge.com 

Enbridge Pipelines Inc. Christine Neff Manager, Regional Services and Development 801 Upper Canada Dr. Sarnia ON N7W 1A3 519-339-0516 Christine.Neff@enbridge.com 

Entegrus   P.O. Box 70, 320 Queen Street Chatham ON N7M 5K2 866-804-7325 entegrus@entegrus.com 

Environment Canada 

Environmental Assessment Section 

Environmental Protection Operations Division - Ontario Region 

Sheila Allan Senior Environmental Assessment Officer 867 Lakeshore Road, Box 5050 Burlington ON L7R 4A6 905-336-4948 sheila.allan@ec.gc.ca 

Environment Canada 

National Radar Program 

  4905 Dufferin Street Toronto ON M3H 5T4  weatherradars@ec.gc.ca 

Health Canada 

Environmental Assessment Division 

Katherine Hess Environmental Assessment Coordinator 269 Laurier Ave W Ottawa ON K1A 0K9 613-948-9408 katherine.hess@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Health Canada 

Safe Environments Program – Ontario Region 

Kitty Ma Regional Environmental Assessment Coordinator 180 Queen Street West, 10th Floor Toronto ON M5V 3L7 416-954-2206 kitty_ma@hc-sc-gc.ca 

Hydro One Networks Inc. Anthony J. Ierullo Transmission Lines Sustainment 483 Bay Street, TCT15-A11, North Tower Toronto ON M5G 2P5 416-345-5213 Ierullo@HydroOne.com 

Hydro One Networks Inc. Walter D. Kloostra Transmission Lines Sustainment Manager 483 Bay Street, TCT15-A11, North Tower Toronto ON M5G 2P5 416-345-6275 w.d.kloostra@HydroOne.com 

Independent Electricity System Operator   Station A, Box 4474 Toronto ON M5W 4E5 905-403-6900 customer.relations@ieso.ca 

Industry Canada, Radiocom Information Circulars Central and Western 

Ontario District Office 

  4475 North Service Road, Suite 100 Burlington ON L7L 4X7 855-465-6307 spectrum.cwod@ic.gc.ca 

Liberty Resources C. Mark Pearson President 1200 17th Street 

Suite 2200 

Denver CO 80202, USA 303-749-5757  

Lower Thames Valley Conservation Authority Don Pearson General Manager / Secretary-Treasurer 100 Thames St. Chatham ON N7L 2Y8 519-354-7310 ext. 224 Don.Pearson@ltvca.ca 

mailto:msmith@z3aviation.com
mailto:ckems@chatham-kent.ca
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Agency / Stakeholder Name Title Street Address City Province 
Postal 
Code 

Telephone Number Email 

Medavie EMS Ontario   MEMSO - Chatham-Kent 

337 Richmond Street 

Chatham ON N7M 1P5   

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs - Southwestern Ontario Drew Crinklaw Rural Planner, Environmental & Land Use Policy 667 Exeter Road London ON N6E 1L3 519-873-4085 drew.crinklaw@ontario.ca 

Ministry of Energy Scott Nelms Director, Strategic Policy and Analytics Branch 77 Grenville Street, 6th Floor Toronto ON M7A 2C1 416-212-6469 scott.nelms@ontario.ca 

Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing Bruce Curtis Manager, Community Planning and Development 659 Exeter Road, 2nd Floor London ON N6E 1L3 519-873-4026 Bruce.curtis@ontario.ca 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 

Renewable Energy Program 

  300 Water Street, P.O. Box 7000 Peterborough ON K9J 8M5 705-755-5041 renewable.mnr@ontario.ca 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry – Southern Region Jim Beal Regional Renewable Energy Program Coordinator 300 Water Street 300 Water Street ON K9J 8M5  jim.beal@ontario.ca 

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 

Environmental Approvals Branch 

Kathleen Hedley Director 135 St. Clair Avenue West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 416-314-7288 kathleen.hedley@ontario.ca 

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 

Environmental Approvals Branch 

Mohsen Keyvani Signing Director 135 St. Clair Avenue West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 416-326-6095 mohsen.keyvani@ontario.ca 

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 

Environmental Approvals Branch 

Hayley Berlin Manager 135 St. Clair Avenue West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 416-314-7004 hayley.berlin@ontario.ca 

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 

Environmental Approvals Branch 

Gemma Connolly Supervisor 135 St. Clair Avenue West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 416-326-3213 gemma.connolly@ontario.ca 

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change - Windsor District David Racz  Unit 620, 4510 Rhodes Drive Windsor ON N8W 5K5 519-948-1464 david.racz@ontario.ca 

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change - Windsor District Marcelina Wilson  Unit 620, 4510 Rhodes Drive Windsor ON N8W 5K5 519-948-1252 Marcelina.wilson@ontario.ca 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport Joseph Muller Heritage Planner 401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 416-314-7145 Joseph.muller@ontario.ca 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport - West Region Chris Stack Manager 4275 King Street, 2nd Floor Kitchener ON N2P 2E9 519-650-3421 Chris.Stack@ontario.ca 

Ministry of Transportation - Western Region Jennifer Graham-Harkness Manager, Engineering Office 659 Exeter Road, 4th Floor London ON N6E 1L3 519-873-4373 jennifer.grahamharkness@Ontario.ca 

MP for Chatham-Kent - Essex Dave van Kesteren  48 Centre St Chatham-Kent ON N7M 4W2 519-358-7555 dave.vankesteren@parl.gc.ca 

MPP for Chatham-Kent - Essex Rick Nicholls  111 Heritage Road, Suite 100 Chatham ON N7M 5W7 519-351-0510 rick.nichollsco@pc.ola.org 

MP for Lambton-Kent-Middlesex Bev Shipley  Suite 5, 21 Arnold Street Wallaceburg ON N8A 3P3 519-627-4899 bev.shipley@parl.gc.ca 

MPP for Lambton-Kent-Middlesex Monte McNaughton  360 James Street Wallaceburg ON N8A 2N5 519-627-1015 monte.mcnaughtonco@pc.ola.org 

Natural Resources Canada   580 Booth Street Ottawa ON K1A 0E4 613-995-0947  

NAV Canada  Aeronautical Information Services  

Data Collection Unit / Land Use Office 

1601 Tom Roberts 

P.O. Box 9824, Station T 

Ottawa ON K1G 6R2 866-577-0247 landuse@navcanada.ca 

Ontario Energy Board   2300 Yonge Street, P.O. Box 2319 Toronto ON M4P 1E4 416-481-1967  

Ontario Provincial Police – Chatham-Kent   535 Park Avenue East R.R. #4 Chatham ON N7M 5J4 519-352-1122  

Ontario Provincial Police 

Operational Policy and Strategic Planning Bureau 

Paula Brown Planning Officer 777 Memorial Avenue, 3rd Floor Orillia ON L3V 7V3 705-329-6903  

Radio Advisory Board of Canada   811-116 Albert Street Ottawa ON K1P 5G3 613-230-3261 rabc.gm@on.aibn.com 

Rogers Communications Bobbi Hunter OPE Planner 855 York Mills Toronto ON M3B 1Z1  Bobbi.Hunter@rci.rogers.com 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police  Wind Farm Coordinator     613-949-4519 Windfarm_Coordinator@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police  Windsor Detachment 6080 Riverside Drive East Windsor ON N8S 1B6 519-948-5287  

St. Clair Region Conservation Authority Brian McDougall General Manager / Secretary-Treasurer 205 Mill Pond Cres Strathroy ON N7G 3P9 519-245-3710 ext. 236 bmcdougall@scrca.on.ca 

Technical Standards and Safety Authority   14th Floor, Centre Tower 

3300 Bloor Street West 

Toronto ON M8X 2X4 416-734-3300 customerservices@tssa.org 

TELUS Communications Company Mike Reitenbach Senior Real Estate Manager, Wireless 200 Consilium Place Scarborough ON M1H 3J3 416-885-2494 mike.reitenbach@telus.com 

Transport Canada David Zeit Senior Environmental Officer 4900 Yonge Street 

Government of Canada Building 

North York ON M2N 6A5 416-952-0491 David.zeit@tc.gc.ca 

EnviroOnt@tc.gc.ca 

Tribute Resources Inc. Jennifer Lewis CFO     519-657-2151 jlewis@tributeresources.com 

Union Gas Ltd. Stephanie Demakos District EIT, Construction and Growth 3840 Rhodes Drive, P.O. Box 700 Windsor ON N9A 6N7 519-250-2200  

ext. 5296720 

SDemakos@spectraenergy.com 

PUBLIC REVIEW LOCATIONS 

Municipality of Chatham-Kent Judy Smith Manager, Municipal Governance/ Clerk P.O. Box 640, 315 King St West Chatham ON N7M 5K8 519-360-1998  

Chatham-Kent Public Library - Chatham Branch Arlene Maris  120 Queen Street Chatham ON N7M 2G6 519-354-2940  

AGENCIES THAT REQUETED TO BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT CONTACT LIST 

Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency - Ontario Office Anjala Puvananathan Regional Director 55 St. Clair Avenue East, 9th Floor Toronto ON M4T 1M2 416-952-1575 anjala.puvananathan@ceaa-acee.gc.ca 
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First Nation and Aboriginal Communities Contact List 
 

Aboriginal Group Name Title Address City Province 
Postal 
Code 

Telephone Number Email 

Aamjiwnaang First Nation Christopher Plain Chief  978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519-336-8410 CPlain@aamjiwnaang.ca 

Aamjiwnaang First Nation Shelley Redmond Band Clerk 978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5   SRedmond@aamjiwnaang.ca 

Aamjiwnaang First Nation  Sharilyn Johnston Environmental Co-ordinator, Aamjiwnaang Environment 

Department 

978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519-336-8410 ext. 245 sjohnston@aamjiwnaang.ca 

Aamjiwnaang First Nation Ed Gilbert Project Manager 

Giiwedin Noodin First Nation Energy Corporation 

978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519-336-9053  ext. 23 egilbert@cidl.net 

Aamjiwnaang First Nation Carole Delion Business Development Officer 

Chippewa Developments 

1000 DeGurse Drive, Unit #4 Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519-336-9053 cdelion@cidl.net 

Caldwell First Nation Louise Hillier Chief P.O. Box 388 Leamington ON N8H 3W3 519-322-1766 cfnchief@live.com 

Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point Thomas Bressette Chief 6247 Indian Line Forest ON N0N 1J1   fdesk@kettlepoint.org 

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation Leslie White-eye  Chief 320 Chippewa Road, R.R. #1  Muncey ON N0L 1Y0 519-289-5555 ext. 228 lwhite-eye@cottfn.com 

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation Candace  Doxtator Council Secretary 320 Chippewa Road, R.R. #1  Muncey ON N0L 1Y0 519-289-5555 ext.230 cdoxtator@cottfn.com 

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation Rolanda Elijah Lands & Environment Director 320 Chippewa Road, R.R. #1  Muncey ON N0L 1Y0 519-289-2662 relijah@cottfn.com 

Delaware Nation (Moravian of the Thames) Greg Peters Chief 14760 School House Line, R.R. #3 Thamesville ON N0P 2K0 519-692-3936 gcpeters@xplornet.ca 

Haudenosaunee Confederacy Chief Council Hazel Hill Director of Haudenosaunee Confederacy Grand Council 16 Sunrise Court, Suite 417 

P.O. Box 714 

Ohsweken ON N0A 1M0   Hdi2@bellnet.ca  

Munsee-Delaware Nation Roger Thomas Chief R.R. #1, 289 Jubilee Road Muncey ON N0L 1Y0 519-289-5396 Chief.thomas@munsee-delaware.org 

Oneida Nation of the Thames Sheri Doxtator  Chief 2212 Elm Avenue Southwold ON N0L 2G0 519-652-3244 Sheri.Doxtator@oneida.on.ca 

Oneida Nation of the Thames Stacey Phillips Chief Executive Officer 2212 Elm Avenue Southwold ON N0L 2G0 519-652-3244 stacey.phillips@oneida.on.ca 

Oneida Nation of the Thames Angela Mojak Employment & Economic Development Manager Customer Care Center 

2212 Elm Avenue  

Southwold ON N0L 2G0   angela.mojak@oneida.on.ca 

Walpole Island First Nation Daniel Miskokomon Chief  117 Tahgahoning Road, R.R. #3 Wallaceburg ON N8A 4K9 519-627-1481 info@bkejwanong.ca 

Walpole Island First Nation Dean Jacobs Director of Walpole Island Heritage Centre 2185 River Rd Wallaceburg ON N8A 4K9 519-627-1475 dean.jacobs@wifn.org 

 


